

Youth Soccer/Kentucky Youth Soccer Association APPLICATION TO HOST TOURNAMENT OR GAMES

SO	CCER	•		City idemy Boys						https://www.	la vait maain	raaadamu aan
Name of	f Tournam	ent or Ga		wcase	nt Web Sit	e Address	(URL):	academy-to	urnaments	gacademy.con 		
Hosting League Organization:USYS Teams of Types Accepted: ★Select □ Recreational □ select & Rec												
Designate Official of Hosting Org Craig Jones Title Event Director Work Number 502-298-9733												
Address	801 Edi	th RD			Email Ac	_{ldress} cjo	nes@loud	city.com		hone Nun		
	ouisville		ate <u>KY</u> Zi	p 40206					Fax			
National	State Ass	ociation _	KY			Gı	uest Refer	ee Applica	ations Acce	epted		
City or T	own of To	urnament	t or Games	s: Louis	ville KY		Арр	lication D	eadline _2	2/1/25		
Dates of	Tournam	ent or Gar	nes:F	eb 21-23	, 2025		imated N	umber of '	Teams	48		
	nent Direc			O:	Jones	W	ork Phone	_: 502-29	89733			
Street A	ddress				Tournan	nent Direct	or/Contac	t Email A	ddress:	cjones@l	oucity.co	m
City State Zip Phone Number:502-298-9733												
Toom												
	Team Types			Roster	# of	Length of	# of		Min. # of	Entry	Bond (Leave	
Ages	(ie.: S1,	Boys	Girls	Size	Guest Players	Games	Players on Field	Awards	Games	Fees	blank if	Message
U15-l	S2)	X		22	6	(mins) 80	11		3	\$850	none)	
013-0	J 10	^			0	80	11		3	\$650		
		ı		ll ll			ı		1	ı. I		<u> </u>
 □ RT Restricted Tournament – US Youth Soccer Members and Affiliates only. □ Teams will be restricted to teams within the national state association □ Teams will be invited from all US Youth State Associations/Affiliates □ UT Unrestricted Tournament – Other US Soccer Members as listed. □ Foreign Teams as listed. 												
		-				nply with to					T AND	
Signature of Designated Official of Hosting Organization Date: Date:												
APPROVAL												
STATE A	SSOCIATIO	ON OR AFF	ILIATE		KENTUC	KY YOUTH	SOCCER A	SSOCIATIO	<u>NC</u>	Date:		

Kentucky Youth Soccer Association – 158 Constitution St, Lexington, KY 41005

In granting this permission to host tournament or games, neither US Youth Soccer nor its State Associations or Affiliates shall be liable for transportation, lodging or injury to persons sustained in the course of approved event